sales for the respective product lines. In connection with such update, for the three months and six months ended December 27, 2015, the Company has
reclassified net sales and cost of sales amounts for the respective segments, as reflected in Note 21, “Business Segment Information.”

The Company adopted Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2015-03, Interest—Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the Presentation of
Debt Issuance Costs (“ASU 2015-03”) during the first quarter of fiscal 2017, along with the clarifying

5

Unifi, Inc.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

guidance in ASU 2015-15, Interest—Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Presentation and Subsequent Measurement of Debt Issuance Costs Associated
with Line-of-Credit Arrangements—Amendments to SEC Paragraphs Pursuant to Staff Announcement at June 18, 2015 EITF Meeting.

As shown in the table below, unamortized debt issuance costs associated with outstanding debt have been reclassified to conform to the new presentation
requirements as follows:

June 26, 2016
As Previously

Reported

Adjustments Due
to Adoption of
ASU 2015-03

June 26, 2016
As Adjusted

Debt issuance costs (within other non-current assets)  $ 1,421  $ (1,421)  $ —
Total assets   526,863   (1,421)   525,442
Long-term debt   109,226   (1,421)   107,805
Total liabilities   199,918   (1,421)   198,497

3.  Recent Accounting Pronouncements

In May 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (the “FASB”) issued new accounting guidance for the recognition of revenue from contracts with
customers. Subsequent ASUs have been issued to provide clarity and defer the effective date. The new revenue recognition standard eliminates the
transaction- and industry-specific revenue recognition guidance under current GAAP and replaces it with a principles-based approach. While the Company
has not yet determined the effect of the new guidance on its ongoing financial reporting, the Company notes the following considerations: (i) the Company is